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 Munster  Athletics - 28/05/2016 to 29/05/2016 

 9 to 13 Juvenile Track & Field Championships 

 Lees Road, Ennis, Co. Clare 

 Results 
 
  
 Event 1  Girls 9 Year Olds Javelin Throw Turbo 
================================================================ 

     Munster: M 11.84m  2015        Abby Moynihan, Liscarroll 

    Name                     Age Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

Finals 

  1   294 Daniela Puspurs      9 Leevale                 15.13mM 

  2   791 Kate Nevin           9 Templemore              14.29m 

  3   487 Kate Collins         9 Bandon A C               9.40m 

  4   790 Grace Murphy         9 Templemore               9.34m 

  5   291 Ella Dinan           9 Leevale                  9.13m 

  6   563 Faye O'Riordan       9 Carrig na Bhfear         6.95m 

  7   527 Evie Quinn           9 Tulla Athletic Club      6.07m 

  8   492 Hannah Twomey        9 Bandon A C               5.79m 
 
  
 Event 3  Girls 9 Year Olds 300 Meter Run 
 Top 8 Advance by Time 
=================================================================== 

     Munster: M 53.94  2011        Shauna O'Gorman, Kilmihill 

    Name                     Age Team                   Prelims  H# 

=================================================================== 

Preliminaries 

  1   110 Maeve Purtill        9 Dooneen A C              55.31q  1 

  2   278 Roisin McManus       9 Midleton A C             56.16q  2 

  3   360 Rhia McCarthy        9 Dohney's A C             57.40q  3 

  4   361 Heather McCarthy     9 Dohney's A C             57.80q  2 

  5   401 Fiona Power          9 North Cork A C           58.66q  1 

  6    34 Eva Ralph            9 Moycarkey Coolcroo       59.13q  2 

  6   856 Emily Browne         9 North Cork A C           59.13q  3 

  8   723 Rosie Hickey         9 Limerick AC              59.60q  2 

  9   279 Meabh Corkery        9 Midleton A C             59.66   1 

 10   722 Orlaith Grimes       9 Limerick AC              59.77   3 

 11   762 Siun Mernin          9 Finisk Valley A C        59.96   3 

 12   292 Lauren Dinan         9 Leevale                1:00.00   3 

 13   108 Ivana O'Carroll      9 Dooneen A C            1:01.40   3 

 14   485 Clodagh Barry        9 Bandon A C             1:01.79   1 

 15   492 Hannah Twomey        9 Bandon A C             1:02.98   2 

 16   104 Jessica Ryan         9 Thurles Crokes         1:03.49   1 

 17   788 Emer Hennessy        9 Templemore             1:03.54   1 

 18   726 Aisling McHugo       9 Limerick AC            1:03.80   1 

 19   790 Grace Murphy         9 Templemore             1:04.40   3 

 20   490 Evelyn McCarthy      9 Bandon A C             1:04.46   3 

 21   852 Zara McDonnell       9 Derg AC                1:05.28   3 

 22   111 Aimee Butler         9 Dooneen A C            1:06.22   2 

 23   489 Ella McCarthy        9 Bandon A C             1:07.32   2 

 24   367 Marysia Borkowski-   9 North Cork A C         1:07.47   2 
 
  
 Event 3  Girls 9 Year Olds 300 Meter Run 
================================================================ 

     Munster: M 53.94  2011        Shauna O'Gorman, Kilmihill 

    Name                     Age Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

Finals 

  1   110 Maeve Purtill        9 Dooneen A C              55.31 

  2   278 Roisin McManus       9 Midleton A C             56.16 

  3   360 Rhia McCarthy        9 Dohney's A C             57.40 

  4   361 Heather McCarthy     9 Dohney's A C             57.80 

  5   401 Fiona Power          9 North Cork A C           58.66 

  6   856 Emily Browne         9 North Cork A C           59.13 

  6    34 Eva Ralph            9 Moycarkey Coolcroo       59.13 

  8   723 Rosie Hickey         9 Limerick AC              59.60 
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 Munster  Athletics - 28/05/2016 to 29/05/2016 

 9 to 13 Juvenile Track & Field Championships 

 Lees Road, Ennis, Co. Clare 

 Results 
 
  
 Event 5  Girls 9 Year Olds Long Jump 
================================================================ 

     Munster: M 3.70m  2006        Aoife Delargy, Templemore 

     Munster: M 3.22m  2015        Amy McCarthy, Nenagh Olympic 

    Name                     Age Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1   563 Faye O'Riordan       9 Carrig na Bhfear         2.98m 

  2   741 Abby Yelverton       9 Limerick AC              2.96m 

  3   488 Ruby Cummins         9 Bandon A C               2.95m 

  4   491 Emma O'Connell       9 Bandon A C               2.90m 

  5   321 Casandra Abullo      9 Waterford A C            2.89m 

  6   247 Sarah Nzomukunda     9 Marian                   2.88m 

  7   722 Orlaith Grimes       9 Limerick AC              2.75m 

  7   331 Kayleigh Greed       9 Waterford A C            2.75m 

  9   344 Annabel Hayes        9 Roscrea                  2.74m 

 10   674 Anna Paxman          9 Nenagh Oly               2.71m 

 11   334 Marylou Keena        9 Waterford A C            2.66m 

 12   761 Ava Flaviin          9 Finisk Valley            2.63m 

 13   527 Evie Quinn           9 Tulla Athletic Club      2.57m 

 14   835 Lily Anne O'Meara    9 Roscrea                  2.54m 

 15   791 Kate Nevin           9 Templemore               2.50m 

 16   667 Saoirse McLoughlin   9 Derg AC                  2.46m 

 17   112 Eimear Ryan          9 Dooneen A C              2.43m 

 18   487 Kate Collins         9 Bandon A C               2.42m 

 19   329 Sarah Flynn          9 Waterford A C            2.40m 

 20   673 Jane Quigley         9 Nenagh Oly               2.39m 

 21   666 Grace Byrne          9 Derg AC                  2.38m 

 22   296 Beth O'Connell       9 Leevale                  2.34m 

 23   111 Aimee Butler         9 Dooneen A C              2.30m 

 24   489 Ella McCarthy        9 Bandon A C               2.24m 

 25   726 Aisling McHugo       9 Limerick AC              2.14m 

 26   723 Rosie Hickey         9 Limerick AC              1.90m 
 
  
 Event 7  Girls 10 Year Olds 60 Meter Dash 
================================================================ 

     Munster: M  9.27  2015        Hannah Falvey, Belgooly 

    Name                     Age Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1   237 Mirabel Emenike     10 Marian                    9.30 

  2   210 Lucy O'Connor       10 Tralee Harriers           9.64 

  3   123 Mai McKenna         10 Dooneen A C               9.65 

  4   120 Orla O'Shaughnessy  10 Dooneen A C               9.73 

  5   433 Ally Mulkerrins     10 St Catherines             9.75 

  6   611 Emma Corkery        10 Tramore                   9.76 

  7    78 Ciara Frawley       10 Ennis Track A C           9.85 

  8   475 Sarah Burrows       10 Bandon A C                9.88 

  9   787 Maeve Healion       10 Templemore                9.91 

 10   476 Leah Crean          10 Bandon A C                9.93 

 11   478 Kayla Mulcahy       10 Bandon A C                9.96 

 12   564 Lucy Lynch          10 Carrig na Bhfear          9.97 

 13   677 Amy McCarthy        11 Nenagh Oly                9.98 

 14   280 Rosemary Alamu      10 Midleton A C              9.99 

 15   609 Anna McGoldrick     10 Tramore                  10.03 

 15   479 Molly O'Donovan     10 Bandon A C               10.03 

 17   119 Freya Wiegand       10 Dooneen A C              10.04 

 18   724 Rosie Gavan         10 Limerick AC              10.08 

 19   121 Katie Enright       10 Dooneen A C              10.10 

 20   505 Molly O'Riordan     10 Lios Tuathail            10.12 

 21   125 Kealon Collins      10 Dooneen A C              10.16 

 21   298 Simone Looney       10 Leevale                  10.16 

 23   281 Eliana Moroney      10 Midleton A C             10.18 

 24   843 Ciara Delany        10 Skibbereen A C           10.19 

 24   241 Lucy Shannon        10 Marian                   10.19 
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 Munster  Athletics - 28/05/2016 to 29/05/2016 

 9 to 13 Juvenile Track & Field Championships 

 Lees Road, Ennis, Co. Clare 

 Results 
 26   777 Sarah Deegan        10 Templemore               10.24 

 26   676 Hannah O'Shaughnes  10 Nenagh Oly               10.24 

 28   124 Vivienne O'Brien    10 Dooneen A C              10.28 

 28   507 Emma Neylon         10 Lios Tuathail            10.28 

 30   508 Marie Tritschler    10 Lios Tuathail            10.31 

 31   598 Sophie Mulcahy      10 Blarney Iniscarra        10.32 

 32   600 Aine Power          10 Carrick on Suir          10.40 

 33   126 Aoife Smith         10 Dooneen A C              10.43 

 34   784 Ella Fogarty        10 Templemore               10.44 

 35    36 Sophie Coughlan     10 Moycarkey Coolcroo       10.46 

 36   718 Ciara Flaherty      10 Limerick AC              10.48 

 37   599 Ava Connolly        10 Carrick on Suir          10.55 

 38   736 Lily Reid           10 Limerick AC              10.56 

 39   122 Ruby Deegan         10 Dooneen A C              10.58 

 40   603 Isabelle Foley      10 Carrick on Suir          10.60 

 41   297 Sarah Barry         10 Leevale                  10.68 

 42   240 Holly Morgan        10 Marian                   10.73 

 43   729 Olivia McCarthy     10 Limerick AC              10.83 

 43   238 Hayley Barrett      10 Marian                   10.83 

 45   715 Mae Farrell         10 Limerick AC              10.87 

 46   615 Amy Finnegan        10 Tramore                  10.94 

 47   616 Lucy Finnegan       10 Tramore                  11.12 

 48   713 Robyn Darcy         10 Limerick AC              11.23 

 49    35 Aoife Shelly        10 Moycarkey Coolcroo       11.58 

 50     6 Cathy Dorney        10 Belgooly                 12.05 
 
  
 Event 9  Girls 10 Year Olds 500 Meter Run 
================================================================ 

     Munster: M 1:34.67  2015        Holly O'Boyle, Marian 

    Name                     Age Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1   120 Orla O'Shaughnessy  10 Dooneen A C            1:37.60 

  2   123 Mai McKenna         10 Dooneen A C            1:39.14 

  3   237 Mirabel Emenike     10 Marian                 1:39.24 

  4   298 Simone Looney       10 Leevale                1:39.80 

  5   564 Lucy Lynch          10 Carrig na Bhfear       1:40.10 

  6   475 Sarah Burrows       10 Bandon A C             1:41.54 

  7   843 Ciara Delany        10 Skibbereen A C         1:42.56 

  8   239 Kate Hayes          10 Marian                 1:42.68 

  9   322 Sarah Abullo        10 Waterford A C          1:43.09 

 10    36 Sophie Coughlan     10 Moycarkey Coolcroo     1:43.20 

 11   629 Aoife Lillis        10 Kilmihill A C          1:43.65 

 12   280 Rosemary Alamu      10 Midleton A C           1:43.81 

 13   611 Emma Corkery        10 Tramore                1:44.51 

 14   433 Ally Mulkerrins     10 St Catherines          1:44.90 

 15   210 Lucy O'Connor       10 Tralee Harriers        1:45.02 

 16   610 Caoimhe Byrne O'Co  10 Kilmurry Ibk Nth Cl    1:45.35 

 17   126 Aoife Smith         10 Dooneen A C            1:46.06 

 18   122 Ruby Deegan         10 Dooneen A C            1:47.00 

 19   238 Hayley Barrett      10 Marian                 1:47.18 

 20    80 Esther Olaye        10 Ennis Track A C        1:47.80 

 21    82 Tori Deasy          10 Ennis Track A C        1:48.10 

 22   281 Eliana Moroney      10 Midleton A C           1:48.31 

 23   729 Olivia McCarthy     10 Limerick AC            1:49.14 

 24   844 Caoimhe Flannery    10 Skibbereen A C         1:49.38 

 25   327 Grace Fanning       10 Waterford A C          1:49.91 

 26    79 Amy Ryan            10 Ennis Track A C        1:50.77 

 27   718 Ciara Flaherty      10 Limerick AC            1:51.68 

 28   724 Rosie Gavan         10 Limerick AC            1:51.71 

 29   602 Abigail O'Regan     10 Carrick on Suir        1:52.02 

 30   297 Sarah Barry         10 Leevale                1:54.05 

 31   601 Emma Walsh          10 Carrick on Suir        1:54.56 

 32    81 Sheena Kerins       10 Ennis Track A C        1:55.10 

 33   121 Katie Enright       10 Dooneen A C            1:56.65 
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 Munster  Athletics - 28/05/2016 to 29/05/2016 

 9 to 13 Juvenile Track & Field Championships 

 Lees Road, Ennis, Co. Clare 

 Results 
 34   736 Lily Reid           10 Limerick AC            1:57.01 

 35   529 Aoife Callan        10 Bandon A C             1:58.00 

 36   477 Doireann Kelly      10 Bandon A C             1:58.61 

 37   721 Maya Griffin        10 Limerick AC            1:59.18 

 38   720 Lucy Greenslade     10 Limerick AC            1:59.50 

 39   715 Mae Farrell         10 Limerick AC            1:59.77 

 40   713 Robyn Darcy         10 Limerick AC            2:05.74 
 
  
 Event 11  Girls 10 Year Olds Long Jump 
================================================================ 

     Munster: M 4.15m  2007        Aoife Delargy, Templemore 

    Name                     Age Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1   322 Sarah Abullo        10 Waterford A C            3.70m 

  2   599 Ava Connolly        10 Carrick on Suir          3.46m 

  3   476 Leah Crean          10 Bandon A C               3.42m 

  4   601 Emma Walsh          10 Carrick on Suir          3.39m 

  5   241 Lucy Shannon        10 Marian                   3.20m 

  6   529 Aoife Callan        10 Bandon A C               3.19m 

  7   424 Abbey Moynihan      10 Liscarroll               3.17m 

  8   107 Ciara Miniter       10 St. Marys Clare          3.16m 

  9   508 Marie Tritschler    10 Lios Tuathail            3.13m 

 10   119 Freya Wiegand       10 Dooneen A C              3.12m 

 11   479 Molly O'Donovan     10 Bandon A C               3.07m 

 12   676 Hannah O'Shaughnes  10 Nenagh Oly               3.04m 

 13   784 Ella Fogarty        10 Templemore               3.01m 

 14   478 Kayla Mulcahy       10 Bandon A C               2.99m 

 14   603 Isabelle Foley      10 Carrick on Suir          2.99m 

 16   327 Grace Fanning       10 Waterford A C            2.98m 

 17   526 Lisa Nicholas       10 Tulla Athletic Club      2.96m 

 18   720 Lucy Greenslade     10 Limerick AC              2.93m 

 18   844 Caoimhe Flannery    10 Skibbereen A C           2.93m 

 18   240 Holly Morgan        10 Marian                   2.93m 

 21   598 Sophie Mulcahy      10 Blarney Iniscarra        2.92m 

 21   507 Emma Neylon         10 Lios Tuathail            2.92m 

 23   600 Aine Power          10 Carrick on Suir          2.86m 

 24   721 Maya Griffin        10 Limerick AC              2.85m 

 25    80 Esther Olaye        10 Ennis Track A C          2.84m 

 26   506 Orla McElligott     10 Lios Tuathail            2.83m 

 27   841 Diana Rose Corkery  10 Skibbereen A C           2.80m 

 28   477 Doireann Kelly      10 Bandon A C               2.79m 

 29   505 Molly O'Riordan     10 Lios Tuathail            2.71m 

 30   602 Abigail O'Regan     10 Carrick on Suir          2.67m 

 31    82 Tori Deasy          10 Ennis Track A C          2.66m 

 31    95 Petra Igwe          10 Ferrybank A C            2.66m 

 31   430 Sarah Culhane       10 Liscarroll               2.66m 

 34   746 Aoife Coleman       10 Derg AC                  2.60m 

 34   124 Vivienne O'Brien    10 Dooneen A C              2.60m 

 36     6 Cathy Dorney        10 Belgooly                 2.54m 

 37    81 Sheena Kerins       10 Ennis Track A C          2.40m 

 38   429 Lilly Hammond       10 Liscarroll               2.37m 
 
 
Girls 11 Year Olds 60 Meter Dash 
================================================================ 

     Munster: M  8.82  2015        Hannah Falvey, Belgooly 

    Name                     Age Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

Finals 

  1 Hannah Falvey             11 Belgooly                  9.11 

  1 Leagh Moloney             11 Dooneen A C               9.11 

  3 Laura Sheehy              11 Bandon A C                9.17 

  3 Amy McCarthy              11 Bandon A C                9.17 

  5 Angel Alfred              11 Dooneen A C               9.22 

  6 Holly O'Boyle             11 Marian                    9.24 
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 Munster  Athletics - 28/05/2016 to 29/05/2016 

 9 to 13 Juvenile Track & Field Championships 

 Lees Road, Ennis, Co. Clare 

 Results 
  7 Victoria Good             11 Bandon A C                9.31 

  8 Yanna Leahy               11 Dooneen A C               9.32 

  9 Okwu Backari              11 Leevale                   9.33 

 10 Kate Foley                11 St Mary's  Lk             9.36 

 11 Maia McCourt              11 Bandon A C                9.37 

 12 Abbie Dorney              11 Belgooly                  9.57 

 13 Fatimo Amusa              11 Leevale                   9.58 

 14 Lucie Healy               11 Leevale                   9.67 

 15 Emily Davidson            11 Templemore                9.72 

 16 Roisin O'Brien            11 Dooneen A C               9.76 

 17 Claire Crowley            11 Leevale                   9.84 

 18 Eva Harrington            11 Belgooly                  9.85 

 19 Aislinn Henchy            11 Belgooly                  9.89 

 20 Zoe Conway                11 Belgooly                  9.93 

 21 Rachel O'Connor           11 Dooneen A C               9.96 

 22 Kathryn Ryan              11 Killarney Valley AC       9.98 

 23 Mia Griffin               11 Killarney Valley AC      10.08 

 24 Nicole Dinan              11 Leevale                  10.11 

 25 Aoibheann McElligott      11 Lios Tuathail            10.16 

 26 Nancy O'Keeffe            11 St Mary's  Lk            10.19 

 27 Bolu Ugwah                11 Carrig na Bhfear         10.26 

 28 Sorcha Casey              11 Tralee Harriers          10.28 

 29 Sarah Brophy              11 Templemore               10.35 

 30 Aisling Enright           11 St Mary's  Lk            10.41 

 31 Jodie Hussey              11 Marian                   10.49 

 32 Lisa O'Connor             11 Templemore               10.50 

 32 Roisin Keays              11 Sunhill Harriers AC      10.50 

 34 Caelainn Richardson       11 Tralee Harriers          10.85 

 35 Hannah Ryan               11 Killarney Valley AC      10.95 

 36 Katie Curtin              11 Ennis Track A C          10.96 

 37 Jade Fitzgerald           11 Midleton A C             11.18 

 38 Mary Adedokun             11 Midleton A C             11.29 

 39 Nicole Keane              11 Ennis Track A C          12.61 
  
 
 
Event 15  Girls 11 Year Olds 600 Meter Run 
================================================================ 

    Name                     Age Team                   Prelims 

================================================================ 

  1 Amy McCarthy              11 Bandon A C             1:54.67 

  2 Holly O'Boyle             11 Marian                 1:55.01 

  3 Nicole Dinan              11 Leevale                1:56.24 

  4 Aislinn Henchy            11 Belgooly               1:57.82 

  5 Ava Fitzgerald            11 Carrig na Bhfear       1:57.87 

  6 Fatimo Amusa              11 Leevale                1:58.34 

  7 Claire Crowley            11 Leevale                1:58.50 

  8 Kate Foley                11 St Mary's  Lk          1:59.27 

  9 Anna Campbell             11 Dooneen A C            2:00.91 

 10 Karis Dillon              11 Dooneen A C            2:02.33 

 11 Leah Dunne                11 Carrig na Bhfear       2:02.82 

 12 Sorcha Kilgannon          11 Youghal                2:03.45 

 13 Sophie Torpey             11 St Cronan's            2:04.37 

 14 Lucy Power                11 Ennis Track A C        2:04.78 

 15 Caelainn Richardson       11 Tralee Harriers        2:04.82 

 16 Zoe Conway                11 Belgooly               2:05.07 

 17 Anna Mellett              11 Dooneen A C            2:06.82 

 18 Aoibhinn McKeogh          11 Bandon A C             2:07.16 

 19 Grainne McMahon           11 Shannon                2:07.41 

 20 Roisin O'Brien            11 Dooneen A C            2:08.21 

 21 Eireann Barrett           11 Youghal                2:09.69 

 22 Rachel O'Connor           11 Dooneen A C            2:09.71 

 23 Rachel O'Mahoney          11 Tralee Harriers        2:09.81 

 24 Riona Hely                11 Ennis Track A C        2:10.03 

 25 Rachel Mulgrew            11 Tralee Harriers        2:10.52 
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 Munster  Athletics - 28/05/2016 to 29/05/2016 

 9 to 13 Juvenile Track & Field Championships 

 Lees Road, Ennis, Co. Clare 

 Results 
 26 Nicole Keane              11 Ennis Track A C        2:10.71 

 27 Kathryn Ryan              11 Killarney Valley AC    2:11.00 

 28 Aisling Enright           11 St Mary's  Lk          2:11.20 

 29 Eimear Griffin            11 Finisk Valley          2:11.54 

 30 Danielle O'Riordan        11 Gneeveguilla A C       2:13.02 

 31 Niamh Cotter              11 Bandon A C             2:13.09 

 32 Hannah Ryan               11 Killarney Valley AC    2:14.76 

 33 Ella Deasy                11 Ennis Track A C        2:16.83 

 34 Jodie Hussey              11 Marian                 2:17.76 

 35 Alexandra Good            11 Bandon A C             2:18.33 

 36 Heather Culloty           11 Gneeveguilla A C       2:22.82 
 
  
 Event 17  Girls 11 Year Olds Long Jump 
================================================================ 

     Munster: M 4.33m  2000        Lenny Kirwan, K.C.K 

    Name                     Age Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1   142 Leagh Moloney       11 Dooneen A C              4.28m 

  2   299 Okwu Backari        11 Leevale                  3.98m 

  3     4 Hannah Falvey       11 Belgooly                 3.81m 

  4   140 Yanna Leahy         11 Dooneen A C              3.80m 

  5    43 Lucy Fitzgerald     11 Tipp Town                3.57m 

  6   832 Mia Griffin         11 Killarney Valley AC      3.53m 

  7   814 Eireann Barrett     11 Youghal                  3.47m 

  8   444 Laura Sheehy        11 Bandon A C               3.42m 

  9   213 Rachel O'Mahoney    11 Tralee Harriers          3.40m 

 10   815 Sorcha Kilgannon    11 Youghal                  3.37m 

 11   438 Victoria Good       11 Bandon A C               3.30m 

 12   678 Christine Percy     11 Nenagh Oly               3.21m 

 13   141 Ellen Hosey         11 Dooneen A C              3.20m 

 14    47 Eva Harrington      11 Belgooly                 3.11m 

 15   768 Ceola Bergin        11 Templemore               3.09m 

 16   303 Lucie Healy         11 Leevale                  3.06m 

 17   798 Sarah Brophy        11 Templemore               3.04m 

 18   214 Rachel Mulgrew      11 Tralee Harriers          3.02m 

 19   770 Ella Brussels       11 Templemore               2.98m 

 20   567 Bolu Ugwah          11 Carrig na Bhfear         2.89m 

 21   439 Alexandra Good      11 Bandon A C               2.85m 

 22    73 Lucy Power          11 Ennis Track A C          2.79m 

 23   503 Aoibheann McElligo  11 Lios Tuathail            2.76m 

 24   208 Sorcha Casey        11 Tralee Harriers          2.71m 

 25   282 Jade Fitzgerald     11 Midleton A C             2.65m 

 26   421 Orlaith O'Sullivan  11 Liscarroll               2.63m 

 27    72 Katie Curtin        11 Ennis Track A C          2.58m 

 28    74 Ella Deasy          11 Ennis Track A C          2.47m 

 29   595 Heather Culloty     11 Gneeveguilla A C         2.05m 
 
  
 Event 19  Girls 12 Year Olds 60 Meter Dash 
 Top 24 Advance by Time 
=================================================================== 

     Munster: M  8.40  2013        Niamh Foley, St Marys - Limerick 

    Name                     Age Team                   Prelims  H# 

=================================================================== 

Preliminaries 

  1   212 Jane Akinrinlade    12 Tralee Harriers           8.91q  3 

  2   223 Kate Farley         12 Riverstick Kinsale        8.95q  1 

  3   154 Victoria Amiadamen  12 Dooneen A C               9.00q  4 

  4   376 Ella Jenks          12 North Cork A C            9.03q  4 

  5   150 Emer Conroy         12 Dooneen A C               9.07q  7 

  5   222 Grace Coyle         12 Riverstick Kinsale        9.07q  4 

  7   597 Issy McSweeney      12 Blarney Iniscarra         9.16q  5 

  8   232 Katie O'Regan       12 Riverstick Kinsale        9.20q  6 

  9   221 Gabriella Bowen     12 Riverstick Kinsale        9.21q  2 

  9   340 Chloe O'Connor      12 Waterford A C             9.21q  1 
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 Munster  Athletics - 28/05/2016 to 29/05/2016 

 9 to 13 Juvenile Track & Field Championships 

 Lees Road, Ennis, Co. Clare 

 Results 
 11   778 Olivia Delargy      12 Templemore                9.23q  5 

 12   231 Caoimhe O'Donoghue  12 Riverstick Kinsale        9.25q  5 

 12   343 Orlaith Walsh       12 Waterford A C             9.25q  3 

 14   230 Lauren Green        12 Riverstick Kinsale        9.27q  3 

 15   831 Sophie Connon       12 Youghal                   9.28q  7 

 16   362 Niamh McCarthy      12 Dohney's A C              9.30q  5 

 17   159 Sarah Meade         12 Dooneen A C               9.31q  6 

 18   328 Laura Flynn         12 Waterford A C             9.32q  2 

 19   541 Lily Horgan         12 Leevale                   9.33q  2 

 20   151 Aimee Ryan          12 Dooneen A C               9.36q  1 

 21   422 Emma Lehane         12 Liscarroll                9.37q  4 

 21   153 Molly Quirke        12 Dooneen A C               9.37q  2 

 23   533 Aine Power          12 Leevale                   9.38q  3 

 24    20 Ava Rochford        12 Ennis Track A C           9.39q  6 

 25   783 Alannah Dunford     12 Templemore                9.46   6 

 26   156 Debbie Lawal        12 Dooneen A C               9.47   5 

 27   538 Jessica Lyne        12 Leevale                   9.50   1 

 28    21 Avril Lillis        12 Ennis Track A C           9.51   7 

 29   780 Mollie Dooley       12 Templemore                9.59   7 

 29   822 Tara Hickey         12 Youghal                   9.59   6 

 31   590 Delia Foley         12 Gneeveguilla A C          9.61   2 

 32   285 Selena O'Riordan    12 Midleton A C              9.65   4 

 33   155 Laura Southern      12 Dooneen A C               9.67   3 

 34   542 Nicole Clarke       12 Leevale                   9.71   5 

 35    40 Aeidin Johnston     12 Moycarkey Coolcroo        9.85   7 

 36   738 Aoife Ryan          12 Limerick AC               9.99   7 

 37   246 Aimee Barrett       12 Marian                   10.00   6 

 38   537 Ella Redmond        12 Leevale                  10.03   4 

 39   805 Angelina Chizhikov  12 West Waterford           10.07   4 

 40   642 Piadia Glasgow      12 St Cronan's              10.14   7 

 41   683 Pheobe Sage         12 Nenagh Oly               10.19   1 

 42   854 Laura Byrne         12 Derg AC                  10.29   6 

 43   645 Caoilainn McNamara  12 St Cronan's              10.32   1 

 44   245 Michelle Healy      12 Marian                   10.42   5 

 45   853 Kirsten McDonnell   12 Derg AC                  10.57   7 

 46   400 Claire Power        12 North Cork A C           10.61   3 

 47    45 Shauna Flanagan     12 Moycarkey Coolcroo       10.68   1 

 48    39 Kate Ralph          12 Moycarkey Coolcroo       10.80   2 

 --   286 Caoimhe Geoghegan   12 Midleton A C               DNF   3 
 
  
 Event 19  Girls 12 Year Olds 60 Meter Dash 
 Top 8 Advance by Time 
=================================================================== 

     Munster: M  8.40  2013        Niamh Foley, St Marys - Limerick 

    Name                     Age Team                     Semis  H# 

=================================================================== 

Semi-Finals 

  1   212 Jane Akinrinlade    12 Tralee Harriers           8.84q  1 

  2   154 Victoria Amiadamen  12 Dooneen A C               8.91q  3 

  3   150 Emer Conroy         12 Dooneen A C               8.93q  1 

  3   223 Kate Farley         12 Riverstick Kinsale        8.93q  2 

  5   376 Ella Jenks          12 North Cork A C            8.98q  3 

  6   151 Aimee Ryan          12 Dooneen A C               9.13q  1 

  7   222 Grace Coyle         12 Riverstick Kinsale        9.15q  3 

  7   597 Issy McSweeney      12 Blarney Iniscarra         9.15q  1 

  9   340 Chloe O'Connor      12 Waterford A C             9.18   3 

 10   231 Caoimhe O'Donoghue  12 Riverstick Kinsale        9.22   1 

 11   230 Lauren Green        12 Riverstick Kinsale        9.23   1 

 12   831 Sophie Connon       12 Youghal                   9.25   2 

 13    20 Ava Rochford        12 Ennis Track A C           9.26   2 

 14   343 Orlaith Walsh       12 Waterford A C             9.27   2 

 14   362 Niamh McCarthy      12 Dohney's A C              9.27   3 

 14   778 Olivia Delargy      12 Templemore                9.27   2 

 17   221 Gabriella Bowen     12 Riverstick Kinsale        9.30   2 
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 Munster  Athletics - 28/05/2016 to 29/05/2016 

 9 to 13 Juvenile Track & Field Championships 

 Lees Road, Ennis, Co. Clare 

 Results 
 18   159 Sarah Meade         12 Dooneen A C               9.34   3 

 19   541 Lily Horgan         12 Leevale                   9.36   2 

 20   232 Katie O'Regan       12 Riverstick Kinsale        9.39   2 

 20   153 Molly Quirke        12 Dooneen A C               9.39   2 

 22   422 Emma Lehane         12 Liscarroll                9.41   3 

 23   533 Aine Power          12 Leevale                   9.45   3 

 24   328 Laura Flynn         12 Waterford A C             9.48   1 

 25   783 Alannah Dunford     12 Templemore                9.57   1 
 
  
 Event 19  Girls 12 Year Olds 60 Meter Dash 
================================================================ 

     Munster: M  8.40  2013        Niamh Foley, St Marys - Limer 

    Name                     Age Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

Finals 

  1   212 Jane Akinrinlade    12 Tralee Harriers           8.82 

  2   223 Kate Farley         12 Riverstick Kinsale        8.86 

  3   154 Victoria Amiadamen  12 Dooneen A C               8.89 

  4   376 Ella Jenks          12 North Cork A C            9.04 

  5   150 Emer Conroy         12 Dooneen A C               9.05 

  6   597 Issy McSweeney      12 Blarney Iniscarra         9.06 

  7   151 Aimee Ryan          12 Dooneen A C               9.17 

  8   222 Grace Coyle         12 Riverstick Kinsale        9.18 
 
 
 
  
 Event 21  Girls 12 Year Olds 600 Meter Run 
================================================================ 

     Munster: M 1:44.87  2015        Maeve O'Neill, Doheny AC 

    Name                     Age Team                   Prelims 

================================================================ 

Preliminaries 

  1   212 Jane Akinrinlade    12 Tralee Harriers        1:54.22q 

  2   638 Caoimhe Cahill      12 St Cronan's            1:55.77q 

  3   533 Aine Power          12 Leevale                1:56.06q 

  4   229 Nicole Buckley      12 Riverstick Kinsale     1:56.99q 

  5   362 Niamh McCarthy      12 Dohney's A C           1:57.02q 

  6   597 Issy McSweeney      12 Blarney Iniscarra      1:57.40q 

  7   154 Victoria Amiadamen  12 Dooneen A C            1:57.70q 

  8    22 Aisling Mahoney     12 Ennis Track A C        1:58.56q 

  9   803 Ally Cunningham     12 West Waterford         1:58.95q 

 10   808 Caoimhe Prendergas  12 West Waterford         1:59.28q 

 11   760 Maria Cagney        12 West Limerick          1:59.35q 

 12   821 Avril Millerick     12 Youghal                1:59.87q 

 13    21 Avril Lillis        12 Ennis Track A C        2:00.64 

 14   231 Caoimhe O'Donoghue  12 Riverstick Kinsale     2:00.66 

 15   864 Chloe Carroll       12 Templemore             2:01.14 

 16    24 Ellen Mannion       12 Ennis Track A C        2:01.17 

 17   176 Eimear Galvin       12 St Mary's  Lk          2:01.27 

 18   287 Heliise Loore Vahi  12 Midleton A C           2:01.61 

 19   540 Katie O'Keeffe      12 Leevale                2:01.94 

 20   569 Rebecca Kelleher    12 Carrig na Bhfear       2:02.11 

 21    48 Ellen Carey         12 Kilmurry Ibk Nth Cl    2:02.12 

 22   774 Casey Crous         12 Templemore             2:02.19 

 23   160 Julianne Deegan     12 Dooneen A C            2:02.22 

 24   738 Aoife Ryan          12 Limerick AC            2:02.88 

 25   179 Shonagh Mullane     13 St Mary's  Lk          2:03.16 

 26   159 Sarah Meade         12 Dooneen A C            2:03.43 

 27   246 Aimee Barrett       12 Marian                 2:03.73 

 28   805 Angelina Chizhikov  12 West Waterford         2:03.83 

 29   572 Ellie Twomey        12 Carrig na Bhfear       2:04.13 

 30   382 Ellen Meehan        12 North Cork A C         2:04.19 

 31    53 Kate Ferncombe      12 Dundrum A C            2:04.40 

 32   245 Michelle Healy      12 Marian                 2:04.84 

 33   820 Alex Cashman        12 Youghal                2:05.26 
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 Munster  Athletics - 28/05/2016 to 29/05/2016 

 9 to 13 Juvenile Track & Field Championships 

 Lees Road, Ennis, Co. Clare 

 Results 
 34    85 Neasa Ni Lachtnain  12 Ennis Track A C        2:07.44 

 35   542 Nicole Clarke       12 Leevale                2:08.20 

 36   642 Piadia Glasgow      12 St Cronan's            2:08.23 

 37    51 Deirdre Flanagan    12 Kilmurry Ibk Nth Cl    2:08.53 

 38   152 Sarah O'Shaughness  12 Dooneen A C            2:08.95 

 39   681 Bronte McHarlies    12 Nenagh Oly             2:12.26 

 40   712 Aisling Cannon      12 Limerick AC            2:17.88 

 
 
  
Event 21  Girls 12 Year Olds 600 Meter Run 
================================================================ 

     Munster: M 1:44.87  2015        Maeve O'Neill, Doheny AC 

    Name                     Age Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

Finals 

  1   212 Jane Akinrinlade    12 Tralee Harriers        1:51.21 

  2   154 Victoria Amiadamen  12 Dooneen A C            1:51.60 

  3   362 Niamh McCarthy      12 Dohney's A C           1:51.61 

  4   597 Issy McSweeney      12 Blarney Iniscarra      1:51.63 

  5   760 Maria Cagney        12 West Limerick          1:56.99 

  6   533 Aine Power          12 Leevale                1:57.59 

  7    22 Aisling Mahoney     12 Ennis Track A C        1:58.01 

  8   808 Caoimhe Prendergas  12 West Waterford         1:58.12 

  9   821 Avril Millerick     12 Youghal                1:58.31 

 10   803 Ally Cunningham     12 West Waterford         1:58.44 

 11   229 Nicole Buckley      12 Riverstick Kinsale     1:59.04 

 12   638 Caoimhe Cahill      12 St Cronan's            2:08.15 
 
  
 
    Event 23  Girls 12 Year Olds Long Jump 
================================================================ 

     Munster: M 4.72m  2012        Sophie Meredith, St Marys - L 

    Name                     Age Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1   150 Emer Conroy         12 Dooneen A C              4.21m 

  2   222 Grace Coyle         12 Riverstick Kinsale       4.10m 

  3   232 Katie O'Regan       12 Riverstick Kinsale       4.00m 

  4   154 Victoria Amiadamen  12 Dooneen A C              3.93m 

  5   221 Gabriella Bowen     12 Riverstick Kinsale       3.87m 

  5   230 Lauren Green        12 Riverstick Kinsale       3.87m 

  7   288 Rachel Adedokun     12 Midleton A C             3.83m 

  8   571 Jessica Murphy      12 Carrig na Bhfear         3.76m 

  9    20 Ava Rochford        12 Ennis Track A C          3.72m 

 10   153 Molly Quirke        12 Dooneen A C              3.70m 

 11   176 Eimear Galvin       12 St Mary's  Lk            3.62m 

 12   328 Laura Flynn         12 Waterford A C            3.60m 

 13   362 Niamh McCarthy      12 Dohney's A C             3.58m 

 14   783 Alannah Dunford     12 Templemore               3.55m 

 14   285 Selena O'Riordan    12 Midleton A C             3.55m 

 16   229 Nicole Buckley      12 Riverstick Kinsale       3.52m 

 17   642 Piadia Glasgow      12 St Cronan's              3.47m 

 18   340 Chloe O'Connor      12 Waterford A C            3.45m 

 18    21 Avril Lillis        12 Ennis Track A C          3.45m 

 20   231 Caoimhe O'Donoghue  12 Riverstick Kinsale       3.44m 

 21   159 Sarah Meade         12 Dooneen A C              3.41m 

 22   774 Casey Crous         12 Templemore               3.40m 

 23   683 Pheobe Sage         12 Nenagh Oly               3.33m 

 24   778 Olivia Delargy      12 Templemore               3.32m 

 25   151 Aimee Ryan          12 Dooneen A C              3.27m 

 25   539 Kate Naughton       12 Leevale                  3.27m 

 27   679 Ellie McEvoy        12 Nenagh Oly               3.20m 

 28   638 Caoimhe Cahill      12 St Cronan's              3.15m 

 29   803 Ally Cunningham     12 West Waterford           3.11m 

 30   808 Caoimhe Prendergas  12 West Waterford           3.08m 
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 Munster  Athletics - 28/05/2016 to 29/05/2016 

 9 to 13 Juvenile Track & Field Championships 

 Lees Road, Ennis, Co. Clare 

 Results 
 31   792 Molly Nevin         12 Templemore               3.03m 

 32   323 Melanie Buck        12 Waterford A C            3.01m 

 33    85 Neasa Ni Lachtnain  12 Ennis Track A C          2.99m 

 34   542 Nicole Clarke       12 Leevale                  2.94m 

 35   245 Michelle Healy      12 Marian                   2.85m 

 36   569 Rebecca Kelleher    12 Carrig na Bhfear         2.80m 

 37    23 Elise Ryan          12 Ennis Track A C          2.78m 

 37   680 Sarah McEvoy        12 Nenagh Oly               2.78m 

 39   343 Orlaith Walsh       12 Waterford A C            2.69m 

 40   572 Ellie Twomey        12 Carrig na Bhfear         2.50m 

 
 
  
 Event 25  Girls 12 Year Olds High Jump 
================================================================ 

     Munster: M 1.41m  2012        Sophie Meredith, St Marys - L 

    Name                     Age Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1   538 Jessica Lyne        12 Leevale                  1.42mM 

  2    20 Ava Rochford        12 Ennis Track A C          1.39m 

  3   638 Caoimhe Cahill      12 St Cronan's              1.33m 

  4   822 Tara Hickey         12 Youghal                  1.25m 

  4   150 Emer Conroy         12 Dooneen A C              1.25m 

  6   284 Áine Hallahan       12 Midleton A C             1.20m 

  6   831 Sophie Connon       12 Youghal                  1.20m 

  6   151 Aimee Ryan          12 Dooneen A C              1.20m 

  9   539 Kate Naughton       12 Leevale                  1.15m 

  9   153 Molly Quirke        12 Dooneen A C              1.15m 

  9   212 Jane Akinrinlade    12 Tralee Harriers          1.15m 

  9   362 Niamh McCarthy      12 Dohney's A C             1.15m 

 13   778 Olivia Delargy      12 Templemore               1.10m 

 13   783 Alannah Dunford     12 Templemore               1.10m 

 13    85 Neasa Ni Lachtnain  12 Ennis Track A C          1.10m 

 16   820 Alex Cashman        12 Youghal                  1.05m 

 16   821 Avril Millerick     12 Youghal                  1.05m 

 16   154 Victoria Amiadamen  12 Dooneen A C              1.05m 

 16   542 Nicole Clarke       12 Leevale                  1.05m 

 16   774 Casey Crous         12 Templemore               1.05m 

 16   537 Ella Redmond        12 Leevale                  1.05m 

 22   683 Pheobe Sage         12 Nenagh Oly               1.00m 

 22   176 Eimear Galvin       12 St Mary's  Lk            1.00m 
 
  
 Event 27  Girls 12 Year Olds Shot Put 2kg 
================================================================ 

     Munster: M 11.38m  2014        Meghan Lenihan, North Cork 

    Name                     Age Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1   682 Emma Carolan        12 Nenagh Oly               8.25m 

  2   582 Kotryna Pacewisake  12 Fanahan McSweene         7.68m 

  3    20 Ava Rochford        12 Ennis Track A C          7.33m 

  4    22 Aisling Mahoney     12 Ennis Track A C          7.04m 

  5   773 Kaley Cozens        12 Templemore               6.79m 

  6   362 Niamh McCarthy      12 Dohney's A C             6.73m 

  7   539 Kate Naughton       12 Leevale                  6.63m 

  8   822 Tara Hickey         12 Youghal                  6.50m 

  9   176 Eimear Galvin       12 St Mary's  Lk            6.30m 

 10   285 Selena O'Riordan    12 Midleton A C             6.03m 

 11   820 Alex Cashman        12 Youghal                  5.99m 

 12   542 Nicole Clarke       12 Leevale                  5.69m 

 13   469 Ella Chambers       12 Bandon A C               5.59m 

 14   821 Avril Millerick     12 Youghal                  5.58m 

 15   805 Angelina Chizhikov  12 West Waterford           5.51m 

 16   286 Caoimhe Geoghegan   12 Midleton A C             5.27m 

 17    21 Avril Lillis        12 Ennis Track A C          5.10m 

 18   537 Ella Redmond        12 Leevale                  5.01m 
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 Munster  Athletics - 28/05/2016 to 29/05/2016 

 9 to 13 Juvenile Track & Field Championships 

 Lees Road, Ennis, Co. Clare 

 Results 
 19   151 Aimee Ryan          12 Dooneen A C              4.87m 

 19   774 Casey Crous         12 Templemore               4.87m 

 21   638 Caoimhe Cahill      12 St Cronan's              4.81m 

 22   153 Molly Quirke        12 Dooneen A C              4.54m 

 23   642 Piadia Glasgow      12 St Cronan's              3.97m 
 
  
 Event 30  Girls 10 Year Olds Javelin Throw Turbo 
================================================================ 

     Munster: M 14.64m  2014        Kaley Cozens, Templemore 

    Name                     Age Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1   424 Abbey Moynihan      10 Liscarroll              15.89mM 

  2    99 Robyn Cahill        10 An Riocht A C           15.29mM 

  3   100 Stephanie Reid      10 An Riocht A C           15.23mM 

  4   845 Katie Kingston      10 Skibbereen A C          13.40m 

  5   429 Lilly Hammond       10 Liscarroll              11.96m 

  6   841 Diana Rose Corkery  10 Skibbereen A C          10.73m 

  7   526 Lisa Nicholas       10 Tulla Athletic Club      9.85m 

  8   609 Anna McGoldrick     10 Tramore                  9.56m 

  9    78 Ciara Frawley       10 Ennis Track A C          9.28m 

 10    35 Aoife Shelly        10 Moycarkey Coolcroo       9.23m 

 11   359 Isla McCarthy       10 Dohney's A C             9.18m 

 12   747 Katie Mowat         10 Derg AC                  8.54m 

 13    79 Amy Ryan            10 Ennis Track A C          7.94m 

 14   430 Sarah Culhane       10 Liscarroll               7.34m 

 15   107 Ciara Miniter       10 St. Marys Clare          6.15m 
 
  
 Event 32  Girls 11 Year Olds Javelin Throw Turbo 
================================================================ 

     Munster: M 20.63m  2014        Leah Parker, Midleton 

    Name                     Age Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1   768 Ceola Bergin        11 Templemore              18.23m 

  2    38 Ciara Shelly        11 Moycarkey Coolcroo      17.43m 

  3   441 Maia McCourt        11 Bandon A C              17.24m 

  4   678 Christine Percy     11 Nenagh Oly              16.22m 

  5   445 Aoife Tuthill       11 Bandon A C              15.59m 

  6   421 Orlaith O'Sullivan  11 Liscarroll              15.06m 

  7    50 Luisna O'Dea        11 Kilmurry Ibk Nth Cl     14.93m 

  8    49 Aimee McNamara      11 Kilmurry Ibk Nth Cl     13.84m 

  9    37 Caitlin Shelly      11 Moycarkey Coolcroo      13.80m 

 10   596 Danielle O'Riordan  11 Gneeveguilla A C        13.35m 

 11   136 Anna Campbell       11 Dooneen A C             12.69m 

 12   775 Emily Davidson      11 Templemore              12.21m 

 13   566 Leah Dunne          11 Carrig na Bhfear        11.87m 

 14   565 Ava Fitzgerald      11 Carrig na Bhfear        11.73m 

 15   793 Lisa O'Connor       11 Templemore              11.43m 

 16   449 Niamh Cotter        11 Bandon A C              11.41m 

 17   101 Grainne McMahon     11 Shannon                 11.09m 

 18   770 Ella Brussels       11 Templemore               9.38m 

 19   133 Angel Alfred        11 Dooneen A C              8.69m 

 20   134 Anna Mellett        11 Dooneen A C              8.25m 

 21   283 Mary Adedokun       11 Midleton A C             7.85m 

 22    77 Riona Hely          11 Ennis Track A C          7.73m 

 23    43 Lucy Fitzgerald     11 Tipp Town                7.70m 

 24   672 Sophie Torpey       11 St Cronan's              7.62m 

 25   137 Karis Dillon        11 Dooneen A C              7.43m 

 
 
  
 Event 34  Girls 12 Year Olds Javelin Throw Turbo 
================================================================ 

     Munster: M 31.66m  2014        Meghan Lenihan, North Cork 

    Name                     Age Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 
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 Munster  Athletics - 28/05/2016 to 29/05/2016 

 9 to 13 Juvenile Track & Field Championships 

 Lees Road, Ennis, Co. Clare 

 Results 
  1    20 Ava Rochford        12 Ennis Track A C         24.19m 

  2   773 Kaley Cozens        12 Templemore              22.68m 

  3    22 Aisling Mahoney     12 Ennis Track A C         20.30m 

  4   285 Selena O'Riordan    12 Midleton A C            17.68m 

  5   682 Emma Carolan        12 Nenagh Oly              16.57m 

  6   539 Kate Naughton       12 Leevale                 15.89m 

  7   362 Niamh McCarthy      12 Dohney's A C            15.88m 

  8   638 Caoimhe Cahill      12 St Cronan's             14.80m 

  9   820 Alex Cashman        12 Youghal                 14.45m 

 10    23 Elise Ryan          12 Ennis Track A C         13.84m 

 11   469 Ella Chambers       12 Bandon A C              13.61m 

 12    21 Avril Lillis        12 Ennis Track A C         13.58m 

 13   153 Molly Quirke        12 Dooneen A C             13.56m 

 14   542 Nicole Clarke       12 Leevale                 13.55m 

 15   221 Gabriella Bowen     12 Riverstick Kinsale      13.42m 

 16   568 Sorcha Daly         12 Carrig na Bhfear        13.23m 

 17   151 Aimee Ryan          12 Dooneen A C             13.06m 

 18   323 Melanie Buck        12 Waterford A C           12.64m 

 19   245 Michelle Healy      12 Marian                  12.49m 

 20   774 Casey Crous         12 Templemore              12.11m 

 21   288 Rachel Adedokun     12 Midleton A C            11.83m 

 22   792 Molly Nevin         12 Templemore              11.74m 

 23   821 Avril Millerick     12 Youghal                 11.58m 

 24   642 Piadia Glasgow      12 St Cronan's             11.47m 

 25   683 Pheobe Sage         12 Nenagh Oly              11.45m 

 26   680 Sarah McEvoy        12 Nenagh Oly              10.98m 

 27   679 Ellie McEvoy        12 Nenagh Oly              10.39m 

 28   155 Laura Southern      12 Dooneen A C              9.56m 

 29   286 Caoimhe Geoghegan   12 Midleton A C             9.10m 

 30    24 Ellen Mannion       12 Ennis Track A C          8.79m 

 31   681 Bronte McHarlies    12 Nenagh Oly               7.83m 
 
  
 Event 36  Girls 13 Year Olds Javelin Throw 400gr 
================================================================ 

     Munster: M 34.60m  2015        Meghan Lenihan, North Cork 

    Name                     Age Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1   427 Amy Whelan          13 Liscarroll              30.45m 

  2   250 Leanne Healy        13 Marian                  28.93m 

  3   425 Helen Moynihan      13 Liscarroll              26.86m 

  4   290 Leah Parker         13 Midleton A C            21.99m 

  5   461 Lucy Callanan       13 Bandon A C              21.85m 

  6   332 Sarah Heery         13 Waterford A C           21.45m 

  7   749 Nicole Lapiy        13 Carrick on Suir         20.72m 

  8   177 Laura Frawley       13 St Mary's  Lk           17.54m 

  9   162 Maria Campbell      13 Dooneen A C             14.85m 

 10   207 Grace O'Connor      13 Tralee Harriers         14.13m 

 11   205 Róise O'Donnell     13 Tralee Harriers         13.50m 

 12   339 Rita O'Brien        13 Waterford A C           13.16m 

 13   218 Holly Smith         13 Tralee Harriers         10.04m 
 
  
 Event 38  Girls 13 Year Olds 600 Meter Run 
================================================================ 

     Munster: M 1:41.89  2009        Jenna Bromell, Emerald 

    Name                     Age Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

Finals 

  1   366 Maeve O'Neill       13 Dohney's A C           1:41.10M 

  2   163 Sarah Hosey         13 Dooneen A C            1:41.91 

  3   161 Sarah Butler        13 Dooneen A C            1:42.89 

  4   368 Aniela Borkowski-H  13 North Cork A C         1:45.78 

  5   162 Maria Campbell      13 Dooneen A C            1:48.54 

  6    88 Neasa Ni Ainifein   13 Ennis Track A C        1:49.71 

  7   249 Ciara Meehan        13 Marian                 1:51.78 
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 Munster  Athletics - 28/05/2016 to 29/05/2016 

 9 to 13 Juvenile Track & Field Championships 

 Lees Road, Ennis, Co. Clare 

 Results 
  8   823 Avril Cashman       13 Youghal                1:54.38 

  9   825 Emma Landers        13 Youghal                1:56.88 

 10    92 Aoife Redmond       13 Ferrybank A C          1:59.49 

 11   179 Shonagh Mullane     13 St Mary's  Lk          2:00.15 

 12   837 Laura Cremins       13 Killarney Valley AC    2:00.79 

 13   838 Aoibhin Evans       13 Killarney Valley AC    2:01.73 

 14   824 Erin Joyce          13 Youghal                2:06.30 

 15   748 Dearbhaile Kelly    13 Derg AC                2:16.28 
 
  
 Event 40  Girls 13 Year Olds 80 Meter Dash 
 Top 16 Advance by Time 
=================================================================== 

     Munster: M 10.40  2014        Niamh Foley, St Marys - Limerick 

    Name                     Age Team                   Prelims  H# 

=================================================================== 

Preliminaries 

  1   289 Queen Taminowo      13 Midleton A C             11.11q  4 

  2   558 Ella Scott          13 Leevale                  11.22q  2 

  3   180 Brianna O'Sullivan  13 Iveragh A C              11.29q  3 

  4   177 Laura Frawley       13 St Mary's  Lk            11.37q  1 

  5   461 Lucy Callanan       13 Bandon A C               11.38q  2 

  6   366 Maeve O'Neill       13 Dohney's A C             11.41q  3 

  7   576 Michelle Ugwah      13 Carrig na Bhfear         11.52q  4 

  8   519 Muireann McElligot  13 Lios Tuathail            11.74q  3 

  9    93 Lauren Sheils       13 Ferrybank A C            11.76q  1 

 10   346 Kelsey Wing         13 Roscrea                  11.83q  2 

 11   162 Maria Campbell      13 Dooneen A C              11.94q  3 

 12   187 Aoife Neville       13 Emerald                  11.96q  1 

 12   575 Lily O'Riordan      13 Carrig na Bhfear         11.96q  2 

 14    88 Neasa Ni Ainifein   13 Ennis Track A C          11.98q  4 

 15   189 Ava Flannery        13 Borrisokane              12.03q  1 

 16   368 Aniela Borkowski-H  13 North Cork A C           12.05q  4 

 17   520 Katie Dunsworth     13 Lios Tuathail            12.08   1 

 18   522 Eabha Maloney       13 Lios Tuathail            12.22   2 

 19   330 Chloe Greed         13 Waterford A C            12.24   3 

 20   466 Aisling O'Reilly    13 Bandon A C               12.29   1 

 21   205 Róise O'Donnell     13 Tralee Harriers          12.33   3 

 22   218 Holly Smith         13 Tralee Harriers          12.41   1 

 23   250 Leanne Healy        13 Marian                   12.60   4 

 24   179 Shonagh Mullane     13 St Mary's  Lk            12.68   4 

 25   206 Paula Holmes        13 Tralee Harriers          12.97   2 

 26   829 Natasha Kilgannon   13 Youghal                  13.21   2 
 
  
 Event 40  Girls 13 Year Olds 80 Meter Dash 
 8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times 
=================================================================== 

     Munster: M 10.40  2014        Niamh Foley, St Marys - Limerick 

    Name                     Age Team                     Semis  H# 

=================================================================== 

Semi-Finals 

  1   558 Ella Scott          13 Leevale                  11.09Q  2 

  2   289 Queen Taminowo      13 Midleton A C             11.15Q  1 

  3   180 Brianna O'Sullivan  13 Iveragh A C              11.16Q  2 

  4   461 Lucy Callanan       13 Bandon A C               11.46Q  1 

  5   366 Maeve O'Neill       13 Dohney's A C             11.42Q  2 

  6    93 Lauren Sheils       13 Ferrybank A C            11.53Q  1 

  7   576 Michelle Ugwah      13 Carrig na Bhfear         11.58q  2 

  8   519 Muireann McElligot  13 Lios Tuathail            11.67q  1 

  9   346 Kelsey Wing         13 Roscrea                  11.96   2 

 10   368 Aniela Borkowski-H  13 North Cork A C           11.99   1 

 11   575 Lily O'Riordan      13 Carrig na Bhfear         12.00   1 

 11    88 Neasa Ni Ainifein   13 Ennis Track A C          12.00   2 

 13   189 Ava Flannery        13 Borrisokane              12.01   2 
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 Munster  Athletics - 28/05/2016 to 29/05/2016 

 9 to 13 Juvenile Track & Field Championships 

 Lees Road, Ennis, Co. Clare 

 Results 
 
  
 Event 40  Girls 13 Year Olds 80 Meter Dash 
================================================================ 

     Munster: M 10.40  2014        Niamh Foley, St Marys - Limer 

    Name                     Age Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

Finals 

  1   289 Queen Taminowo      13 Midleton A C             10.94 

  2   180 Brianna O'Sullivan  13 Iveragh A C              11.16 

  2   558 Ella Scott          13 Leevale                  11.16 

  4   366 Maeve O'Neill       13 Dohney's A C             11.20 

  5   461 Lucy Callanan       13 Bandon A C               11.40 

  6   576 Michelle Ugwah      13 Carrig na Bhfear         11.57 

  7   519 Muireann McElligot  13 Lios Tuathail            11.67 

  8    93 Lauren Sheils       13 Ferrybank A C            11.80 
 
  
 Event 42  Girls 13 Year Olds 60 Meter Hurdles 
 Top 8 Advance by Time 
=================================================================== 

     Munster: M  9.60  2014        Niamh Foley, St Marys - Limerick 

    Name                     Age Team                   Prelims  H# 

=================================================================== 

Preliminaries 

  1   177 Laura Frawley       13 St Mary's  Lk            10.22q  2 

  2   558 Ella Scott          13 Leevale                  10.39q  2 

  3   162 Maria Campbell      13 Dooneen A C              11.00q  1 

  4   462 Eabha Crowley       13 Bandon A C               11.15q  1 

  5   811 Rebecca Cullinane   13 Old Abbey                11.25q  2 

  6   461 Lucy Callanan       13 Bandon A C               11.33q  1 

  7   625 Kate Burke          13 Moyglass                 11.35q  1 

  8   686 Jodie McGrath       13 Nenagh Oly               11.54q  2 

  9   810 Faye Cullinane      13 Old Abbey                12.16   1 

 10   347 Khya Lynch          13 Roscrea                  12.24   2 

 11   807 Kate Keogh          13 West Waterford           12.71   2 

 12    44 Grace Fitzgerald    13 Tipp Town                13.06   2 

 13   813 Emma Lynch          13 Old Abbey                14.42   2 
 
  
 Event 42  Girls 13 Year Olds 60 Meter Hurdles 
================================================================ 

     Munster: M  9.60  2014        Niamh Foley, St Marys - Limer 

    Name                     Age Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

Finals 

  1   177 Laura Frawley       13 St Mary's  Lk             9.84 

  2   558 Ella Scott          13 Leevale                   9.86 

  3   462 Eabha Crowley       13 Bandon A C               10.74 

  4   162 Maria Campbell      13 Dooneen A C              10.78 

  5   811 Rebecca Cullinane   13 Old Abbey                10.90 

  6   625 Kate Burke          13 Moyglass                 11.04 

  7   686 Jodie McGrath       13 Nenagh Oly               11.34 

  8   461 Lucy Callanan       13 Bandon A C               11.69 
 
  
 Event 44  Girls 13 Year Olds Long Jump 
================================================================ 

     Munster: M 4.99m  2013        Sophie Meredith, St Marys - L 

    Name                     Age Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1   576 Michelle Ugwah      13 Carrig na Bhfear         4.58m 

  2   461 Lucy Callanan       13 Bandon A C               4.30m 

  2   366 Maeve O'Neill       13 Dohney's A C             4.30m 

  4   289 Queen Taminowo      13 Midleton A C             4.14m 

  5   161 Sarah Butler        13 Dooneen A C              4.09m 

  6   330 Chloe Greed         13 Waterford A C            4.08m 

  7    44 Grace Fitzgerald    13 Tipp Town                4.07m 
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  8    93 Lauren Sheils       13 Ferrybank A C            4.02m 

  9   465 Niamh O'Donovan     13 Bandon A C               3.97m 

 10   575 Lily O'Riordan      13 Carrig na Bhfear         3.79m 

 11   205 Róise O'Donnell     13 Tralee Harriers          3.73m 

 12   346 Kelsey Wing         13 Roscrea                  3.72m 

 13   228 Sarah Fitzgerald    13 Riverstick Kinsale       3.71m 

 14   519 Muireann McElligot  13 Lios Tuathail            3.69m 

 15   684 Emma Mulcahy        13 Nenagh Oly               3.67m 

 15   250 Leanne Healy        13 Marian                   3.67m 

 17   206 Paula Holmes        13 Tralee Harriers          3.65m 

 18   520 Katie Dunsworth     13 Lios Tuathail            3.60m 

 19   348 Nicole Brooks       13 Roscrea                  3.59m 

 20   522 Eabha Maloney       13 Lios Tuathail            3.50m 

 21   218 Holly Smith         13 Tralee Harriers          3.40m 

 22   804 Lia Cunningham      13 West Waterford           3.10m 

 23   829 Natasha Kilgannon   13 Youghal                  2.97m 

 24   338 Anne O'Brien        13 Waterford A C            2.92m 
 
  
 Event 46  Girls 13 Year Olds Shot Put 2kg 
================================================================ 

     Munster: M 12.39m  2014        Ciara Sheehy, Liscarroll 

    Name                     Age Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1   332 Sarah Heery         13 Waterford A C           10.32m 

  2   427 Amy Whelan          13 Liscarroll              10.31m 

  3   177 Laura Frawley       13 St Mary's  Lk            9.90m 

  4   465 Niamh O'Donovan     13 Bandon A C               9.08m 

  5   290 Leah Parker         13 Midleton A C             8.71m 

  6   125 Kealon Collins      10 Dooneen A C              8.51m 

  7   749 Nicole Lapiy        13 Carrick on Suir          8.07m 

  7   289 Queen Taminowo      13 Midleton A C             8.07m 

  9   583 Aishlinn Byrne      13 Gneeveguilla A C         7.92m 

 10   348 Nicole Brooks       13 Roscrea                  7.40m 

 11   559 Uche Backari        13 Leevale                  7.31m 

 12    89 Aoibheann Hahessy   13 Ennis Track A C          7.15m 

 13   207 Grace O'Connor      13 Tralee Harriers          6.95m 

 14   250 Leanne Healy        13 Marian                   6.67m 

 15   767 Caoimhe Reynolds    13 Finisk Valley            6.66m 

 16   810 Faye Cullinane      13 Old Abbey                6.63m 

 17   811 Rebecca Cullinane   13 Old Abbey                6.56m 

 18   205 Róise O'Donnell     13 Tralee Harriers          6.23m 

 19   466 Aisling O'Reilly    13 Bandon A C               6.00m 

 20   347 Khya Lynch          13 Roscrea                  5.51m 

 21   812 Hannah Corcoran     13 Old Abbey                5.16m 

 22   807 Kate Keogh          13 West Waterford           5.10m 

 23   813 Emma Lynch          13 Old Abbey                5.00m 
 
  
 Event 48  Girls 9 Year Olds 60 Meter Dash 
================================================================ 

     Munster: M  9.10  2006        Chelsie Wright, Leevale 

    Name                     Age Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1   110 Maeve Purtill        9 Dooneen A C              10.22 

  2   761 Ava Flaviin          9 Finisk Valley            10.25 

  3   278 Roisin McManus       9 Midleton A C             10.28 

  4   401 Fiona Power          9 North Cork A C           10.33 

  5    34 Eva Ralph            9 Moycarkey Coolcroo       10.52 

  6   247 Sarah Nzomukunda     9 Marian                   10.64 

  7   762 Siun Mernin          9 Finisk Valley            10.65 

  8   294 Daniela Puspurs      9 Leevale                  10.69 

  9   741 Abby Yelverton       9 Limerick AC              10.70 

 10   279 Meabh Corkery        9 Midleton A C             10.72 

 11   491 Emma O'Connell       9 Bandon A C               10.77 

 12   488 Ruby Cummins         9 Bandon A C               10.89 
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 13   674 Anna Paxman          9 Nenagh Oly               10.94 

 14   108 Ivana O'Carroll      9 Dooneen A C              10.97 

 15   856 Emily Browne         9 North Cork A C           10.99 

 16   490 Evelyn McCarthy      9 Bandon A C               11.01 

 17   109 Grace O'Dwyer        9 Dooneen A C              11.11 

 18   113 Molly O'Malley       9 Dooneen A C              11.16 

 19   788 Emer Hennessy        9 Templemore               11.25 

 20   292 Lauren Dinan         9 Leevale                  11.27 

 21   331 Kayleigh Greed       9 Waterford A C            11.36 

 22   112 Eimear Ryan          9 Dooneen A C              11.39 

 23   291 Ella Dinan           9 Leevale                  11.41 

 24   485 Clodagh Barry        9 Bandon A C               11.42 

 25   329 Sarah Flynn          9 Waterford A C            11.46 

 26   344 Annabel Hayes        9 Roscrea                  11.47 

 27   668 Chloe Cusack         9 Derg AC                  11.48 

 28   591 Lauren O'Riordan     9 Gneeveguilla A C         11.49 

 29   321 Casandra Abullo      9 Waterford A C            11.53 

 30   835 Lily Anne O'Meara    9 Roscrea                  11.70 

 31   673 Jane Quigley         9 Nenagh Oly               11.75 

 32   296 Beth O'Connell       9 Leevale                  12.13 

 33   667 Saoirse McLoughlin   9 Derg AC                  12.57 

 --   334 Marylou Keena        9 Waterford A C            11.48 
 
  
 Event 50  Girls 13 Year Olds High Jump 
================================================================ 

     Munster: M 1.52m  2013        Sophie Meredith, St Marys - L 

     Munster: M 1.52m  2014        Holly Meredith, St Marys - Li 

    Name                     Age Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1   177 Laura Frawley       13 St Mary's  Lk            1.45m 

  2   289 Queen Taminowo      13 Midleton A C             1.40m 

  2    91 Katie Nolke         13 Ferrybank A C            1.40m 

  2    93 Lauren Sheils       13 Ferrybank A C            1.40m 

  5   348 Nicole Brooks       13 Roscrea                  1.35m 

  6   823 Avril Cashman       13 Youghal                  1.30m 

  7   684 Emma Mulcahy        13 Nenagh Oly               1.25m 

  7    44 Grace Fitzgerald    13 Tipp Town                1.25m 

  9   206 Paula Holmes        13 Tralee Harriers          1.15m 

  9   829 Natasha Kilgannon   13 Youghal                  1.15m 

 11   330 Chloe Greed         13 Waterford A C            1.10m 

 11   338 Anne O'Brien        13 Waterford A C            1.10m  
  
Event 52  Girls 9 Year Olds 4x100 Meter Relay 
================================================================ 

     Munster: M 1:06.71  2012        Leevale 

    Team                                                 Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Bandon A C  'B'                                     1:11.15 

  2 Dooneen A C  'A'                                    1:11.29 

  3 Limerick AC  'A'                                    1:12.08 

  4 Leevale  'A'                                        1:12.53 

  5 Templemore  'A'                                     1:14.15 

  6 Waterford A C  'A'                                  1:15.01 

  7 Derg AC  'A'                                        1:16.81 
 
  
 Event 54  Girls 10 Year Olds 4x100 Meter Relay 
================================================================ 

     Munster: M 1:01.43  2015        Leevale 

    Team                                                 Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Dooneen A C  'A'                                    1:02.10 

  2 Bandon A C  'A'                                     1:04.56 

  3 Nenagh Oly  'A'                                     1:05.88 

  4 Templemore  'A'                                     1:06.10 
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  5 Lios Tuathail  'A'                                  1:06.45 

  6 Dooneen A C  'B'                                    1:06.50 

  7 Marian  'A'                                         1:06.99 

  8 Carrick on Suir  'A'                                1:07.37 

  9 Ennis Track A C  'A'                                1:07.59 

 10 Tramore  'A'                                        1:08.02 

 11 Limerick AC  'B'                                    1:12.34 
 
  
 Event 56  Girls 11 Year Olds 4x100 Meter Relay 
================================================================ 

     Munster: M 57.98  2015        Dooneen 

    Team                                                 Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Dooneen A C  'A'                                      59.04 

  2 Leevale  'A'                                          59.34 

  3 Bandon A C  'A'                                     1:00.16 

  4 Belgooly  'A'                                       1:01.29 

  5 Dooneen A C  'B'                                    1:02.36 

  6 Carrig na Bhfear A C  'A'                           1:02.92 

  7 Templemore  'A'                                     1:03.29 

  8 Marian  'A'                                         1:03.73 

  9 Tralee Harriers  'A'                                1:04.83 

 10 Ennis Track A C  'A'                                1:10.40 

 11 Midleton A C  'A'                                   1:12.70 
 
  
 Event 58  Girls 12 Year Olds 4x100 Meter Relay 
================================================================ 

     Munster: M 56.19  2010        Dooneen 

    Team                                                 Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Dooneen A C  'A'                                      56.48 

  2 Leevale  'A'                                          59.04 

  3 Riverstick Kinsale  'A'                               59.41 

  4 Waterford A C  'A'                                  1:00.05 

  5 Templemore  'A'                                     1:00.48 

  6 Dooneen A C  'B'                                    1:00.82 

  7 Youghal Athletic Club  'A'                          1:00.86 

  8 Leevale  'B'                                        1:02.24 

  9 Ennis Track A C  'A'                                1:03.16 

 10 St Cronan's  'A'                                    1:04.23 

 11 Sunhill Harriers AC  'A'                            1:04.48 

 12 Derg AC  'A'                                        1:10.73 
 
  
 Event 60  Girls 13 Year Olds 4x100 Meter Relay 
================================================================ 

     Munster: M 54.45  2014        St Marys - Limerick 

    Team                                                 Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Leevale  'A'                                          54.89 

  2 Dooneen A C  'A'                                      56.10 

  3 Bandon A C  'A'                                       56.61 

  4 Dohney's A C  'A'                                     56.88 

  5 Lios Tuathail  'A'                                    57.51 

  6 Midleton A C  'A'                                     57.87 

  7 Tralee Harriers  'A'                                  59.47 

  8 Nenagh Oly  'A'                                     1:00.61 

  9 Marian  'A'                                         1:01.89 


